
Fall 2013: 
English 1010 Notebook Information 
Listen to one episode from any ten of the following podcasts. (These must be ten different podcasts; for example, 
you cannot choose two episodes from the “All You Can Eat” podcast.) For each podcast episode you listen to, 
answer the questions listed at the bottom of the page (answers should be typed, in complete sentences, and 
answered paragraph-style, not numerically or in bullet point format; remember, these notebook entries are going 
to be posted on your ePortfolio). Within each notebook entry, you may even wish to link the specific podcast 
episode and the podcast website. 

1. All You Can Eat: http://www.dongenova.com/shows_podcast.html 
2. BBC Food Programme: http://www.bbc.co.uk/podcasts/series/foodprog 
3. Edible Radio: http://www.ediblecommunities.com/radio/ 
4. Farming Today: http://www.bbc.co.uk/podcasts/series/farming 
5. Food for Thought Podcast: The Joys and Benefits Of Living Compassionately and Healthfully (In Other 

Words: Vegan): http://www.compassionatecook.com/publications/food-for-thought-podcast 
6. Good Food: http://www.kcrw.com/etc/programs/gf 
7. Hidden Kitchens: http://www.npr.org/series/91851784/hidden-kitchens-the-kitchen-sisters 
8. Japan Eats: http://japaneats.tv 
9. Joy the Baker: http://homefries.com/shows/the-joy-the-baker-podcast/ 
10. NPR Food: http://www.npr.org/sections/food/ 
11. The Nutrition Diva: http://nutritiondiva.quickanddirtytips.com 
12. Out Loud: If Food Could Talk: http://www.newyorker.com/online/blogs/culture/2012/11/out-loud-food-

issue.html (this is a one-of episode about food) 
13. Pee Dee Foodie: Regional Food Culture: http://pdfoodie.com/wordpress/ 
14. The Restaurant Guys: http://www.restaurantguysradio.com/sle/rg/ 
15. Spilled Milk: http://www.spilledmilkpodcast.com 
16. Splendid Table: http://www.splendidtable.org 
17. The Sporkful: http://www.sporkful.com 
18. Table to Farm: http://www.slate.com/articles/podcasts/table_to_farm.html 
19. Talking With My Mouth Full: http://leitesculinaria.com/85780/writings-talking-with-my-mouth-full-1.html 

 

Questions: 
1. What is the name of the podcast you listened to? Name the title of the podcast, the episode, and when it was 

published, as well its (at least approximate) length.  
2. Give a brief synopsis of the podcast episode. Who was/were the host(s)? Was it an interview? (Who was 

being interviewed?) A discussion between two co-hosts? Was it entertaining? Serious? A how-to? Meant to 
inform you of a serious issue? In other words: What was the purpose of the podcast? What was discussed? 

3. Why did you choose that particular podcast episode and to listen to? 
4. What new thing(s) did you learn? What was especially interesting about the podcast episode? 
5. How well was it produced and information presented? What was appealing about how its presentation? What 

might have been improved? What would you have done differently? 


